

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,

REHARI COLONY, JAMMU.

CIRCULAR

The heads of all the affiliated Private High and Higher Secondary Schools of Jammu Division including Leh District of UT of Ladakh are hereby informed that in compliance to the Notification No. F(Acad-C)Affil-Inspt-Fee/17 dated 05.07.2017 the schools which have been granted Extension/ Affiliation for 05 years have to deposit the Annual Inspection Fee of Rs. 5775/- plus GST@18% total Rs. 6815/-(Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen) only through the Accounts Section, Jammu Division or respective Sub/ Branch offices by or before 20.06.2024 and the original fee vouchers may be submitted in the General section, J&K BoSE, Jammu Division or at the respective Sub/ Branch Offices of Jammu Division as the case be. In case of Sub/ Branch offices the Assistant Secretaries or the In-charge Officers shall consolidate all the vouchers and submit them in the office of the undersigned up to 27.06.2024 while retaining one copy with them for office record.

It may be noted that Board facilities to the schools who fail to deposit the said fee within the stipulated time shall be stopped and the consequences whatsoever, shall lie on part of the defaulter institutions. Therefore, the heads of the schools in their own interest are advised to adhere to the instructions in letter and spirit. However, the institutions which have already deposited the said fee for the session 2024-25 need not to deposit it again.

No: F (Gen-AIF/CN.7469772)B/JD/2024.

Dated: - 01.06.2024.

Joint Secretary.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Secretary, Administration/ Examinations for information.
- 2. C.E.Os of all the districts of Jammu Division.
- 3. Accounts Officer, JD for information.
- 4. All the Deputy/ Assistant/ I/c Assistant Secretaries/ In-charge officers of JKBoSE, JD for information and necessary action.
- 5. P.S to the Secretary / P.A to the Chairman for information of the Secretary / Chairman.
- 6. Assistant Secretary, IT&SS, JD for information. He is requested to upload the Circular on the official website of J&K BoSE for information of all the stake holders.
- 7. Concerned office file.